Embedded Single Board Computers2-80
Features
PCM-9590 Onboard Intel® Core™ 2 Duo EBX SBC with
VGA/ LVDS /Dual GbE LAN/ Audio/ PCI-104
Embedded Intel® Core™ 2 Duo CPU (2 MB L2 cache)
Up to 4 GB DDR2 SODIMM (support FSB 533/667 MHz)
Integrate Intel® Graphics Media Accelerator (GMA) 950
Supports Dual independent display (36-bit LVDS + VGA)

Services 17
Board Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2
Cache
DDR2
SODIMM CRT LVDS1 LVDS2 GigaLAN Audio USB2.0 RS-232 RS/232/422/485 LPT PCIe x16
Slot
MIO
Type I
Mini
PCI
Thermal
Solution
Operation
Temp.
PCM-9590FG-00A2E Socket
478 - 2 Yes 36-bit 48bit
(Optional) 2 Yes 6 3 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Active 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9590FG-S2A2E Core Duo
1.2 GHz 2 MB 2 Yes 36-bit 48bit
(Optional) 2 Yes 6 3 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
Support 8W 1.1 W Speaker for audio output
PCM-9590
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
PCM-10586-9590E Wiring kit for PCM-9590
1703100260 USB cable (26 cm)
1703100121 USB cable (12 cm)
1700006200 AT Power Cable 6 x 2P to 10 x 2P 100 mm PCM-9590
PCM-110-00A3E 1-slot PCI riser card for 5.25" biscuits
PCM-120-00A3E 2-slot PCI riser card for 5.25" biscuits
PCM-200-00A2E PCI-104 to PCI bus module
MIO-3120-00A1E Mini PCI interface to Wireless 802.11 b/g communication
module
MIO-3121-00A1E Mini PCI to 4 COM Module
MIO-3140-00A1E Mini PCI interface to SATA storage module
MIO-3150-00A1E Mini PCI interface to video capture module
MIO-3130-00A1E Mini PCI Interface to Dual LAN Communication Module§
MIO-3131-00A1E Mini PCI Interface to Single Giga LAN Communication
Module
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
PCM-9590 SBC 1
9689000002 Mini Jumper Pack 1
Startup Manual 1
Utility CD 1
1700000265 ATX Power Cable 1
170304015K 12V for CPU Big4P x 2 power cable 1
Cooler 51 x 51x 40 mm
(PCM-9590FG-00A1E only) 1
heatsink 50 x 50 x 30 mm
(PCM-9590FG-S2A1E only) 1
Analog RGB
(Calistoga)
LPC Super I/O
(SCH3114)